| 289 )
—'—““““‘“—:—_—__“——"—‘,

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
‘: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28TH, A. D. 1937, 10:00 A. M.,

Present: Honorable C. K, Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflen
Wright.

On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of
October 2lst, were dispensed with and ordered approved.

MEMORIALS & PETITIONS

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petiténs were read and referred to Com-
missioner Wright.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 351 W. Josephine.

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 227 Fredsbg. Rd.

l: : Graham & Collins &lec. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 114 Bonham St.
Grahem & Collins klec. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 342 E.Commerce St.
Lational Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 341 E Commerce St.

ational Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 312 W Houston St.

ationai Outdoor Adv. Co.. for permit to erect neon sign at 550 Berkshire.

Neon Sign & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 611 S St. Mary's St.

Neon Sign & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 722 Clark St.

Neon Sign & Service Inc. .for permit to erect neon sign at 2012 Main Ave.,

Neon Sign & Service Inc. for permit to ereét neon sign at 514 Broadway.

lexas lNeon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 301 N, “lamo.

rexas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sigﬁ at 822 N. St. Marys.

Texas Neon Sign Co. Tfor permit to erect neon sign at 301 N. “lamo.

Aztec 0il Co. for permit to install gas equipment at Richmond & N St. Mary's.

[: Bear 0il & Dist. Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 901 El1 Paso.

On motiom duly seconded and carried, the following petiton was read and referred to the City

Health Officer. *

0., W, Palmer, to keep two horses at 352 Kirk.

Commissioner bushick introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: =sayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
A RESOLUTION

APPROVING THE DELINQUENT TAX RECOED

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THL CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the Delinquent Tax Record of the City of San Antonio and of the San Ant-

bnio Independent School District for the years 1919 to 1936, both inclusive, compiled as

required by laws, prepared and certified by the Commissioner of Taxation of the City of San

Antonio and filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Antonio, has been examined

and found correct and is aporoved by the Board of Commissioners of the City of SanAntonio.
2. PASSED AND APPROV:D this 28th day of October, A, D. 1937.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson - C. XK. Quin
City Clerk Mayor




{290

{ by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approveg,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
RESOLUTION
ORDERING STRLET IMPROVEMENTS

Steves Avehue, South Hackberry to South New Braunfels, Fir Street,

St. Mary's to Cedar Street.

For full text of this reso.ution, see Street Improvement fecord,

Volume 23, Page 111,
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, STeffler, Wright.

RESOLUTION

APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY

ENGINEER FOE THL IMPROVEMENT OF STEVES AVENUE AND FIR STREET, DIR-

ECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS.

(For full text of th.s resolution, see Street Improvement Record,

Volume 23, Page 115.)
Commissioner Pushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wiﬁ: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 236 AN ORDINANCE MO - 500

ACCEPTING THE DELINQUENT TAX RCORD AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT TO

PAUL WILLIAIIS.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THEL COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. <hat the Lelinquent Tax Record prepared by Paul Williams under contract dated
the 29th of April, 1937, be and the same is hereby accepted and ordered filed.

2. *hat $7,500.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax
Bureau Department of the 1937 General Fund, to pay Paul Williams the final estimate on said
work and in full accord and satlsfaction therefor.

3. 1t is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the
City of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having first been
read at three several meetings.

4., PASSED AND APPROVED this 28th day of October, A, D. 1937,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

NO. 237 AN ORDINANCE =% O/

APPROPRIATING $108.00 OUT OF THE SEWER CONSTRUQTION ¥YUND OF 1937 TO PAY

GEO. E. BROMBAUGH FOR RENTAL OF AIR COLPRESSOR & GUN USED ON BROADWAY

SANITARY SEWER JOB IN CONNECTION WITH W. P. A. PROJECT #6171.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of One Hundred
Eight and 00/100 ($108.065 bollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Sewer
Construction fund of 1937 to pay Geo. &. Brombaugh for rental of Air Compressor & Gun used ow
Broadway Sanitary Sewer Job in connection with W, P, 4, Project#6171.

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of “Yommissioners of the City
of San Antonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at

three several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of October, 1937.




291

—:—_—_———————————_—“*"—“—"“——:———*—————m

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Ce Ke Quin
City Clerk ‘Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Pushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
INO. 238 AN ORDINANCE MO ~$02

“
i

APPROPRIATING $70,00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

H ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS

éBE IT OKDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San #ntonio, that, the sum of $70.00, be,
and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs,

as per City bngineer's letter of October 27, 1937, as follows:

R. W. Barnes Co. Inc. Refund $ 25,00
Harris K. Oppenheimer " 2.15
Annie Broady " 9.00
Mrs. J. C. Brockhausen " 2.15
City of San Antonio Repairs 31.70

Total $ 970.00

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City

W

[ of San sAntonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been resd at thre
several meetings of the Commission.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28 day of October, 1937.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Coe Ko Quin
City Clerk ‘ Mayor

4

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

INO. 239 AN ORDINANCE — 503
'.l APPROPRIATING $107.56 ¥FOR MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
'BE IT ORDAINED BY THL COMMISSION:RS OF THL CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

g That, the sum of $107.56, or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same

i
/1s hereby appropriated for materials and supplies as per aporoved bills on file with the City

uditor, for permanent public improvements on various projects of the City of San Antonio, out

[ of the following funds:
Street Improvement Fund of 1937 $ 5.98 \
Bridge Construction Fund of 1937 37 .58
Sewer Construction Fund of 1937 64 .00

$ 107.56
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full poard of “Yommissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at |
three several meetings of the Commission.
PASSED AND APFROVED on the 28th day of October, 1937.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. XK. Quin
Cilty Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Sushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuln, sushick, *ubiola, Steffler, Wright.

NO. 240 AN ORDINANCE — 3 O%

[ ’ APPROPRIATING MONEY OUT OF VARIOUS FUNDS FOR PAYROLLS

3l

i ‘ B IT OLDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following amounts be

;ﬁnd the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls.

| Police & firemen's PGHSLOH fund $11,349.98
June Payroll £5,671.66)
July Payroll %5 678.32)
Stinson Airport Fund of 1937 75.00
Street Improvement Fund of 1937 277.50

Bridge Construction fund of 1937 115.91 /)



{292

Sewer Construction fund of 1937 477,55
$ 12,295.94

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full 3oard of Commissionérs of the City
of San Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the Lommission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of October, 1937.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Ko Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the followiﬁg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Sushick, Rubiola, Steffler, W,ight.
NOo. 241 AN ORDINANCE MO =505
TRANSFERRING $9,000.,00 FROM 1937 GENERAL FUND - PARKING METER DEPARTMENT,
TO POLICE AND FIRELMEN'S PENSION FUND
BE IT OEDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San #ntonio, that, the Commissioner of
Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby dirécted
té transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $9,000.00 out of the 1937 General fund -
Parking Meter Uepartment, to Police and “iremen's Pension Fund.

it is ordered by a two-thirds vote o} the full voard of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that- this Ordinance sheall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the Commission. |

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of October, 1937.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson , Co Ko Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: #yes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 242 AN orpINANCE — 506
APPROPRIATING $15.00 TO PAY A. L. PEASTER FOR DAMAGES TO AUTOMOBILE
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONLRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $15.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General
Fund - Judgments & ~uits Department, to pay A. L. Peaster on account of damages to 1934 Ford
V-8 Sedan sustained in collision with City garbage truck at liain Avenue and Dewey Place, in

the City of San sntonio, dexar “Younty, Texas, on October, 18, 1937. (
Auditor is directed to deliver City warrant in the above amount to #. L, Peaster.,

of San #ntonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the “ommission.,
4, PASSED AND APPROVED this 28th day of October, A, D. 1937.

ATTrST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright. "
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for perm;t to erect neon sign at 827 Broadway. Gfanted.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Medina & W. Houston. Granted.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 827 Broadway. Granted.

Graham & Collins &lec. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 420 W, Houston. Granted.
Mlodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Romana & Main Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at N. flores & E. Houston. Granted.

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Aftorney, the City

3. 1t is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City




Modern Neon Corp. Tfor permit to erect neon sign at Fredsbg. & N. Zarzamora. Granted.
llodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 300 N. #lamo. Grantéd.

Modern Neon Uorp. for permit to erect neon sign at 433 E Commerce. Granted.

Modern Neon Yorp. for permit to erect neon sign at 403 E Josephine St. Granted.
Harry T. Pitts, for permit to eréct neon sign at Houston & Nacogdoches. Granted.
Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 442 E Commerce St. Granted.

Reich Sign Co.k for permit to erect neon sign at 541 Fredsbg. Road. Granted,

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 830 Broadway. Granted.,

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 830 Broadway. Granted,

The Packer Corp. for permit to erect billboard at E Houston between Ave. E & Nacogdoches.
Granted,

Bear 0il & Dist. Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 720 S Medina. Granted,
Richmond Ave, Prop. for approval of filling station at Richmond Ave & N. St. Marys. Granted.
Roman Casanova for approval of filling station at 407 Vine St. Granted.,
The following petitons were recommended to the City Health officer on roll call, to-wit:
Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Juanita Garza for permit to keep 3 goats at 322 Moore St. Granted two females only.
Otto Gerlach to keep two milk goats at 126 Denver Blvd. Not. Granted.
Raymond Villareal to keep oné’cow at 201 Woodby Court. Granted.
Jess R. Sulaica for permit to keep cow at 1206 W Ridgewood. Granted.,
Cormissioner Wright made the following recommendations which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
dern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 607 Main Ave,
odern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1701 Blanco boad.
odern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 2908 Broadway.
hayor uin introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved by the
folléwing vote on roll call, to-wit: 4Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler;fWright.
A RmsSOLUTION —
SELECTING OFFICERS OF SPLCIAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 23RD

(For full text of this resélution, see Ordinance Book "I" Page /€e)

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitons were read and referred to the City
Health Officer.

Roy Talbert for permit to keep one cow at 1012 Kentucky Ave.

Mrs. R. J. Henry for permit to keep one cow at 1517 E. Crockett.

Commissioner Sushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.

r\ro . 243 AN ORDINANCE MO -S5O 7
APPROPRIATING $32,917.78 OUT OF VARIOUS IMPROVEMENT DISTEICT SINKING

FUNDS TO PAY BONLS AND INTEREST

6:: E LoD iZTETeID

i

|

38 IT ORuaINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $32,917.78,
[pe and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the National Bank of Commerce to pay bonds
end accrued interest on Bonds called for payment October 5, 1937, out of the following Improve
ment District Sinking Iunds:

Sinking fund Improvement District No. 8 $ 13,432,22

Sinking Fund Improvement Distriect No. 9 19,485.56




(294

$32,917.78
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several mecetings of the Commission.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of October, 1937.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Ce Ko Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 244 an oromvance MO ~508

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF U. XK. GARAGE AND APPROPRIATING TIIE SULL OF

'FIVE HUNDRED NINTY-FIVE & NO/100 DOLLARS OF SO MUCH OF SAID SUM AS

MAY BE REQUIRED, OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the within proposal, in-
sofar as it relates to One 1935 Oldsmobile 4 Dr-Sedan, $645.00 less trade-in allowed on one
1929 Chev. 2 Dr-Sedan $50.00 - Net amount due $595.00 only, of U. K. Garage to furnish the
City of San ~ntonio, Assessor's Department, with the above described 1935 Oldsmobile 4 Dr-
Sedan for the sum of $595.00 be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the ilayor be and he
is hereby authorised to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on
behalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas; and, that the sum of Five Hundred
Ninty-Five & No/100 Dollars, or so much of said sum as may be required, be and it is hereby
appropriated out of the 1937 General Fund, Assessor's Department, for the payment thereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of October, 1937.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Co Ko Quin
City Clerk Mayor

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

e
\
APPROVED ’ -~ A iféf:ff:/ZL/{L4;«‘

ATTEST : @/4 @/‘/’W‘(wﬂ&/ /

:jf City Clerk/






